### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM834616 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manhattan International Limousine Network Ltd.		01/02/2008	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manhattan International Limousine Network LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 4530 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	Country: D.C.	
Postal Code:	20016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255237	MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com, jharris@dglaw.com, tsuhay@dglaw.com

Jeffrey C. Katz **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MANHATTANA INTERNATIONAL assignment-tm-4828-0068#page1.tif source=MANHATTANA INTERNATIONAL assignment-tm-4828-0068#page2.tif source=MANHATTANA INTERNATIONAL assignment-tm-4828-0068#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0266

source=MANHATTANA INTERNATIONAL assignment-tm-4828-0068#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0267

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE NETWORK LTD.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE NETWORK

LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE

NETWORK LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:09

O'CLOCK P.M.

4483333 8100M

080004467

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6279683

DATE: 01-02-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0268

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:09 PM 01/02/2008 FILED 06:09 PM 01/02/2008 SRV 080004467 - 4483333 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE NETWORK LTD.

(a New York Corporation)

AND

# MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE NETWORK LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Manhattan International Limousine Network LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Manhattan International Limousine Network Ltd. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is New York.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Manhattan International Limousine Network LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 49-01 27th street, Long Island City, New York 11101, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2008.

> MANHATTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMOUSINE NETWORK LLC

By: /s/ Gary L. Kessler

Name: Gary L. Kessler Title: President

1136134v2 05521 0161-000

RECORDED: 08/25/2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0269**